Dye & Durham Ltd. (DND-TSX) — Outperformer
Price (10/5/22) C$15.73   12-18 mo. Price Target C$33.00
Sector: Information Technology
Scott Fletcher, CPA, CA +1 416-956-3229 Scott.Fletcher@cibc.com

Source: Company Reports, FactSet, and CIBC World Markets Inc.

Company Profile
Dye & Durham Corporation is a leading provider of cloud-based
software and technology solutions designed to improve efficiency
and increase productivity for legal and business professionals.

Investment Thesis
1) High margin business that generates strong cash flows; 2)
Strong track record of realizing synergies on M&A targets; 3)
Current valuation providing an attractive entry point; 4) Upside
from future M&A

Price Target (Base Case): C$33.00
Our base case is calculated using 12% revenue growth, 47%
EBITDA margins, a 10.0x EV/EBITDA multiple, and $5/share to
reflect the value of future M&A.

Upside Scenario: C$50.00
Our upside scenario is calculated using estimated 2024E
revenue growth of 20%, 55% EBITDA margins and a 12.0x
EV/EBITDA multiple

Downside Scenario: C$13.50
Our downside scenario is calculated using 0% revenue growth,
40% EBITDA margins and a 8.5x EV/EBITDA multiple

Key Financial Metrics 2021 2022 2023E 2024E
Free Cash Flow - 156 216 262
Sales Growth 219.0% 127.2% 16.3% 9.4%

Per Share Data 2021 2022 2023E 2024E
EPS (0.72) 0.11 0.07 0.43
Diluted EPS (0.72) (0.32) 0.07 0.43
Wgt Avg # of Shares 56.4 68.9 69.4 69.8
FD Number of Shares 56.4 75.5 69.4 69.8

Income Statement 2021 2022 2023E 2024E
Revenue 209 475 552 604

Cost of Goods Sold 28 58 67 73
Gross Profit 181 417 485 531
Tot Operating Exp 65 150 173 189

OpEx (% of Revenue) 30.99% 31.66% 31.39% 31.37%
EBITDA 53 193 247 287

EBITDA Margin 25.33% 40.73% 44.74% 47.59%
Adj. EBITDA 116 267 312 341

Adj EBITDA Margin 55.7% 56.2% 56.5% 56.5%
Net Income (41) 8 5 30

Net Margin (19.6%) 1.7% 0.9% 5.0%

Cash Flow Statement 2021 2022 2023E 2024E
Net CFO 79 185 245 291

Capex 2 1 1 1
Acquisitions 767 883 (116) 0

Free Cash Flow 78 156 216 262

Balance Sheet 2021 2022 2023E 2024E
Cash & ST Investment 429 224 454 609

Intangible Assets 564 957 761 609
Goodwill 494 970 912 912

Total Assets 1,558 2,250 2,258 2,281
LT Int-Bearing Debt 222 861 846 816

Total Liabilities 807 1,487 1,473 1,448
Shareholders' Equity 751 763 785 832
Tot Liab & SE 1,558 2,250 2,258 2,281

Upside Scenario $50 (+202%)

Downside Scenario $13.5 (-18%)

Price Target $33 (+100%)

$0

$10

$20

$30

$40

$50

$60

Oc
t-2

0

Ja
n-

21

Ap
r-2

1

Ju
l-2

1

Se
p-

21

De
c-2

1

Ma
r-2

2

Ju
n-

22

Se
p-

22

De
c-2

2

Ma
r-2

3

Ju
n-

23

Se
p-

23

Model Updates & Product Demo Takeaways - October 5, 2022

3

Product Demo Takeaways
We visited Dye & Durham’s Toronto office, with the product and sales teams walking us
through the capabilities of the eCore and Unity platforms. The product demo illustrated the
integrative nature of the real estate workflow and conveyancing platforms, giving us a better
appreciation of how DND’s acquisition approach is well suited to the nature of the platforms.

Unity Platform Designed For Smooth Integration: The Unity conveyancing platform,
acquired from Teranet in December 2020, is an end-to-end platform that streamlines the real
estate conveyancing process. What stood out to us was the number of integrations available